
COUNTY OF ULSTER 
Patrick K. Ryan 

County Executive 

 
 
 
 
 

ULSTER COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
 

EDWARD M. JORDAN 
Director of Purchasing 

 

CONTRACT AWARD INFORMATION 
 
Title: JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 
 
BID NUMBER: RFB-UC21-037 
 
Contract Period: NOVEMBER 1, 2021 – OCTOBER 31, 2022 (possible 1-year extension) 
 
Authorized Users: ALL 
 
View Specifications at:  http://www.empirestatebidsystem.com/ 
 

Submit Inquiries to: 
If you intend to Piggyback off of this bid please contact Buyer first: 

 
Name:  FIONA BOHAN  
 
Phone: 845-334-5574 
 
Fax: 845-340-3434 
 
Email: fboh@co.ulster.ny.us 
 

BID DESCRIPTION 
 
The purpose of this bid is to establish pricing for the purchase of janitorial supplies by various Ulster 

County Departments and others authorized by law. 
 

VENDOR VENDOR 
INFORMATION Phone/Fax/Email 

WB MASON Leanne Wood 
Phone: (888) 926-2766 5138 

Fax: (855) 233-7915 
Leanne.wood@wbmason.com 

EA MORSE Keith Sult 
Email: ksult@aramsco.com    

 Phone Number: (845) 346-4700      
 Fax Number: (845) 342-3381     

PYRAMID Patricia Olivas 
Email:customerservice@pyramidsp.com    

 Phone Number: (800) 792-2644    
 Fax Number: (813) 621-7688   

HILL & MARKES Angie Richards 
Email: info@hillnmarkes.com 

 Phone Number: (518) 842-2410   
 Fax Number: (518) 842-1207      

http://www.empirestatebidsystem.com/
mailto:fboh@co.ulster.ny.us


COOPER FREIDMAN Tania Rodrigues 
Email: govbids@cooper-electric.com 

 Phone Number: (908) 296-7441 
 Fax Number: (732) 308-4606 

STERLING SANITARY Philip Sperin 
Email: 

psperinjr@sterlingsanitarysupply.com 
 Phone Number: (718) 932-1100 

 Fax Number: (718) 932-1622 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



s/memos/JanitorialsuppliesALLDEPTS 

M E M O R A N D U M 
 

TO:  All Departments and Municipalities  DATE:  November 24, 2021 
 

FROM: Ulster County Purchasing Department 
 

RE:  RFB-UC21-037 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 
 

BID QUESTIONS:   Fiona Bohan; Buyer   (845) 334-5574 fboh@co.ulster.ny.us 
 

Effective November 1, 2021 through October 31, 2022: 
________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 

  DESCRIPTION EST QTY UNIT PACK BRAND VENDOR 
 STOCK # 

CASE 
 PRICE 

VENDOR 
UNIT 
 PACK 

PRICE 
PER 

 UNIT 
VENDOR 

1 LIQUID BLEACH 100 
CASES 6 GAL./CASE BOARDWALK BWK3406 $8.58  6 GAL/CASE $1.43  HILL & 

MARKES 

2 CHLORINE FREE BLEACH 75 
CASES 6 .5 GAL/CASE CLOROX CLO30647 $23.36  8/60oz/CASE $2.92  WB MASON 

3 TOILET SWABS 30 EACH 100/CASE TOLCO 280100 $53.00  100/CASE 0.53 PYRAMID 

4 THE WAVE URINAL 
 DEODORIZER 

75 
CASES 10/CASE THE WAVE WDSMA $14.57  10/CASE $1.46  PYRAMID 

5 
LOBBY DUST BROOM 
 8" SWEEPING 
(PLUS DUST PAN) 

10 EACH EACH CAREFREE TOYBRNS + 
B452 $7.51  EACH $7.51  IMPERIALBAG 

6 WAREHOUSE CORN 
BROOM 6 EACH EACH CAREFREE 6122 $4.61  EACH $4.61  IMPERIALBAG 

7 DUST PAN, METAL JANITOR 
-HAND HELD, 10"-12" 10 EACH EACH CONTINENTAL 715CNT $2.93  EACH $2.93  IMPERIALBAG 

8 DUST PAN, PLASTIC 
JANITOR-HAND HELD 30 EACH 12/CASE ABCO 00200 $15.24  12/CASE $1.27  PYRAMID 

9 CARPET DEFOAMER 10 
CASES 4 GAL./CASE SIMONIZ SMZN2600004 $21.36  4 gal/case $5.34  HILL & 

MARKES 



s/memos/JanitorialsuppliesALLDEPTS 

10 CARPET EXTRACTOR 
SOLUTION CLEANER 5 CASES 4 GAL./CASE SIMONIZ SMZP2669004 $19.10  4 gal/case $4.78  HILL & 

MARKES 

11 
CARPET SHAMPOO 
 FOR USE ON ALL TYPES 
 OF CARPET LIQUID 

5 CASES 4 GAL./CASE SIMONIZ SMZC0520004 $27.54  4 gal/case $6.89  HILL & 
MARKES 

12 
CARPET SPOT REMOVER 
 FOR ALL TYPES OF CARPET 
-LIQUID 

5 CASES 12qt/CASE SIMONIZ SMZM2265012 $25.12  12qt/CASE $2.09  HILL & 
MARKES 

13 CLEANER, GLASS-GALLON 30 
CASES 4 GAL./CASE CAREFREE MB6SH $14.50  4 gal/case $3.63  IMPERIALBAG 

14 

CLEANER, NEUTRA-QUAT 
64 
 OR EQUAL ALL PURPOSE 
GERMICIDAL 

150 
CASES 4 GAL./CASE SIMONIZ SMZQ3018004 $20.20  4 gal/case $5.05  HILL & 

MARKES 

  DESCRIPTION EST QTY UNIT PACK BRAND VENDOR STOCK 
# 

CASE 
PRICE 

VENDOR 
UNIT PACK 

PRICE 
PER 

UNIT 
  

15 MURPHY'S OIL SOAP 2 CASES 4 GAL./CASE MURPHY'S CPC01103CT $45.56  4 gal/case $11.39  WB MASON 

16 
CLEANER, SCOURING 
POWDER, NO METAL OR 
REMOVABLE PARTS 

50 
CASES 24/CASE CELLUCAPP SCOUR $16.80  24/CASE 0.7 IMPERIALBAG 

17 

DETERGENT, LAUNDRY 
POWDER,UNSCENTED, 
PHOSPHATE-FREE, 
BIODEGRADABLE 

50 LB 
PAIL EACH SIMONIZ SMZC0597050 $21.35  50 LB PAIL 21.35 HILL & 

MARKES 

18 GREEN EXCEL 
DISHWASHING DETERGENT 

100 
CASES 4 GAL./CASE SIMONIZ SMZG1378004 $17.96  4 gal/case $4.49  HILL & 

MARKES 

19 DEGREASER, STARCO BIG D 50 
CASES 4 GAL./CASE SIMONIZ SMZB0320004 $16.18  4 gal/case $4.06  HILL & 

MARKES 

20 NON-AEROSOL SPRAY 
DISINFECTANT 

50 
CASES 32oz/12 CASE SIMONIZ smzn2635012 $20.74  32oz/12 

CASE $1.08  HILL & 
MARKES 

21 DUST MOP FRAME 
W/WOOD HANDLE 24X5 5 EACH EACH CAREFREE SN524 + SNSTK $4.49  EACH $4.49  IMPERIALBAG 



s/memos/JanitorialsuppliesALLDEPTS 

22 DUST MOP FRAME W/ 
WOOD HANDLE 36"X5" W 5 EACH EACH CAREFREE SN536 + SNSTK $5.06  EACH $5.06  IMPERIALBAG 

23 DUST MOP HEAD 24X5 5 CASES 12/CASE CAREFREE DM245 $25.20  12/CASE $2.10  IMPERIALBAG 

24 DUST MOP HEAD36X5 5 CASES 12/CASE CAREFREE DM365 $34.80  12/CASE $2.90  IMPERIALBAG 

25 FLOOR STRIPPER 30 EACH 5 GALLONS SIMONIZ SMZZ4564005 $20.22  5 GALLONS $4.04  HILL & 
MARKES 

26 SWIFFER SWEEPER WET 
MOP REFILL CLOTHS 

75 
CASES 12/PACK SWIFFER 95531 $47.05  12/PK $3.92  IMPERIALBAG 

  DESCRIPTION EST QTY UNIT PACK BRAND VENDOR STOCK 
# 

CASE 
PRICE 

VENDOR 
UNIT PACK 

PRICE 
PER 

UNIT 
  

27 

WET MOP HEADS, 5" 
BAND, LARGE WHITE 
COTTON WITH WASHABLE 
WEB (LOOPED END) 
STITCHING 24OZ 

5 CASES 12/CASE CAREFREE CFLGMOP $25.81  12/CASE $2.15  IMPERIALBAG 

28 

WET MOP HEADS, 5"BAND 
MEDIUM WHITE COTTON 
WITH WASHABLE WEB 
(LOOPED END) STITCHING 
20 OZ 

5 CASES 12/CASE CAREFREE CFMDMOP $20.59  12/CASE $1.72  IMPERIALBAG 

29 

WET MOP HEADS, 5" BAND  
SMALL WHITE COTTON 
WITH 
WASHABLE WEB (LOOPED  
END) STITCHING 16 OZ 

5 CASES 12/CASE CAREFREE CFSMMOP $19.35  12/CASE $1.61  IMPERIALBAG 

30 MOP HANDLE, FIBERGLASS 
WITH SCREW 5 EACH EACH CAREFREE YELLOWJAW $3.90  EACH $3.90  IMPERIALBAG 

31 MOP HANDLE, WOOD 5 EACH EACH O'CEDER OCD97060 $3.50  EACH $3.50  HILL & 
MARKES 



s/memos/JanitorialsuppliesALLDEPTS 

32 SWIFFER 360 DUSTER 
REFILLS 

125 
BOXES 4/6BX/CASE SWIFFER PNG21620 $34.32  4/6BX/ CASE $1.43  HILL & 

MARKES 

33 

MICROFIBER CLEANING  
CLOTHS, 16X16, TOUGH 
GUY, 
WYPALL OR EQUAL 

100 
EACH 24/CASE CAREFREE VT202G $10.32  24/CASE 0.43 IMPERIALBAG 

34 

MICROFIBER CLEANING  
CLOTHS, 12X12, TOUGH 
GUY, 
WYPALL OR EQUAL 

100 
EACH 12/CASE CAREFREE MC1212GRN230 $4.56  12/CASE 0.38 IMPERIALBAG 

35 

MICROFIBER TUBE MOP, 
MEDIUM,5" HEADBAND 
RUBBERMAID 
FTG85206GR00 

24 6/CASE RUBBERMAID RCPT-85206GRE $35.28  6/CASE $5.88  WB MASON 

  DESCRIPTION EST QTY UNIT PACK BRAND VENDOR STOCK 
# 

CASE 
PRICE 

VENDOR 
UNIT PACK 

PRICE 
PER 

UNIT 
  

36 

MICROFIBER TUBE MOP, 
LARGE, 5" HEADBAND  
RUBBERMAID 
FTG85306GR00 

48 6/CASE RUBBERMAID FGT85306GR $54.96  6/CASE $9.16  PYRAMID 

37 

MICROFIBER TUBE MOP, 
MEDIUM, 1" HEADBAND 
RUBBERMAID 
FTG81206GR00 

24 6/CASE RUBBERMAID FGT81206GR $45.54  6/CASE $7.59  PYRAMID 

38 MICROFIBER MOP, 16" 
RUBBERMAID 1791678 12 6/CASE RUBBERMAID 1791678 $46.14  6/CASE $7.69  PYRAMID 

39 
EXTENSION HANDLE 48"-
98" L RUBBERMAID 
FGQ76500YLOO 

6/PACK EACH RUBBERMAID Q765 $40.91  EACH $40.91  IMPERIALBAG 

40 
EXTENSION HANDLE ADPT. 
RUBBERMAID 
FGQ70100BK00 

3/PACK 3/CASE RUBBERMAID OCQ701 $17.22  3/CASE $5.74  IMPERIALBAG 

41 MOP FRAME, BLACK S/S 
RUBBERMAID 1855312 2 EACH RUBBERMAID 1863894 $78.57  3/CASE $26.19  IMPERIALBAG 

42 WRINGER, 26 QT. PLUS  
BUCKET (METAL) 5 EACH EACH           NO AWARD 



s/memos/JanitorialsuppliesALLDEPTS 

43 WRINGER, 26 QT. PLUS  
BUCKET (POLY) OR EQUAL 30 EACH EACH CONTINENTAL COCP226312YW $35.77  EACH $35.77  WB MASON 

44 INSTITUTIONAL WRINGER 
PLUS BUCKET 5 EACH EACH CONTINENTAL COCP33539YW $41.31  EACH $41.31  WB MASON 

45 RED BUFFING PAD 18" 10 CTN 5/CTN ACS 51-18 $8.89  5/CTN $1.78  PYRAMID 

46 BLACK STRIPPING PADS 18" 10 CTN 5/CTN ACS 72-18 $8.89  5/CTN $1.78  PYRAMID 

47 WHITE POLISHING PADS 
18" 10 CTN 5/CTN ACS 41-18 $8.89  5/CTN $1.78  PYRAMID 

48 RED BUFFING PAD 20" 15 CTN 5/CTN ACS ACS5120 $10.05  5/CTN $2.01  WB MASON 

49 BLACK STRIPPING PADS 20" 20 CTN 5/CTN ACS ACS7220 $10.05  5/CTN $2.01  WB MASON 

50 WHITE POLISHING PADS 
20" 20 CTN 5/CTN ACS ACS4120 $10.05  5/CTN $2.01  WB MASON 

  DESCRIPTION EST QTY UNIT PACK BRAND VENDOR STOCK 
# 

CASE 
PRICE 

VENDOR 
UNIT PACK 

PRICE 
PER 

UNIT 
  

51 
POLISH-METAL FOR 
STAINLESS 
STEEL-ALLSTAR OR EQUAL 

5 CASES 20OZ 12/CASE CAREFREE CS227 $23.39  12/CASE $1.95  IMPERIALBAG 

52 

INSTANT HAND SANITIZER 
8OZ. PUMP BOTTLE- DIAL 
OR 
PURELL 

10 
CASES 8OZ 12/CASE DERMAGEL 502544003 $28.68  12/8OZ/CASE $2.39  PYRAMID 

53 INSTANT HAND SANITIZER 
4OZ. DIAL OR PURELL 

10 
CASES 4OZ 24/CASE PURELL GOJ965124 $35.69  24/CASE $1.49  WB MASON 

54 INSTANT HAND SANITIZER 
REFILL 50 EACH 800 ML KUTOL KUT5666 $45.96  12/CASE $3.83  HILL & 

MARKES 

55 LISA MILLER HARD MILLED  
SOAP UNWRAPPED 

140 
CASES 3OZ/144/CASE BROARDWALK BWKN03-

UNWRAPA $30.24  144 CASE 0.21 WB MASON 

56 SOAP, LIQUID HAND SOAP 
PINK LIQUID 6 CASES 1 GAL. 4/CASE SIMONIZ SMZST1075004 $13.48  4 gal/case $3.37  HILL & 

MARKES 



s/memos/JanitorialsuppliesALLDEPTS 

57 

GARBAGE CAN W/ COVER 
20 
GAL. CONTINENTAL OR 
EQUAL 

3 EACH EACH IMPACT 2620RM + 
2619RM $15.65  EACH $15.65  IMPERIALBAG 

58 WASTE RECEPTACLE 55 
GAL. 3 EACH EACH RUBBERMAID RUB2655 $26.90  EACH $26.90  HILL & 

MARKES 

59 5 WHEEL DOLLY FITS 22-55 
GAL. CAN 2 EACH EACH CONTINENTAL COCP3255 $17.15  EACH $17.15  WB MASON 

60 
COUNTER BRUSH, 8" 
WOOD 
HANDLE 

5 EACH 6/CASE ABCO 00100 $11.34  6/CASE $1.89  PYRAMID 

61 

DUSTER, LAMBSWOOL 
LONG 
HANDLE, BIG PRO OR 
EQUAL 

5 EACH EACH LAMBSKIN 
SPEC 8828DUST $3.07  EACH $3.07  IMPERIALBAG 

62 SPONGE, LARGE 6"X3 
1/2"X1" 10 PACK 24/PACK BROARDWALK BWKCS2 $18.72  24/PACK 0.78 WB MASON 

  DESCRIPTION EST QTY UNIT PACK BRAND VENDOR STOCK 
# 

CASE 
PRICE 

VENDOR 
UNIT PACK 

PRICE 
PER 

UNIT 
  

63 
INSECT REPELLENT-NON- 
AEROSOL W/DEET 2OZ 
BUG-X OR EQUAL 

10 
CASES 12/CASE           NO AWARD 

64 

INSECT REPELLENT DEEP  
WOODS OFF NON-
AEROSOL 
6OZ 

TBD 12/CASE DIVERSEY DVOCB-941013 $55.80  12/CASE $4.65  WB MASON 

65 
SUNSCREEN BROAD 
SPECTRUM SPF30 4OZ 
SUN-X OR EQUAL 

TBD 6/CASE           NO AWARD 

66 
TECHNU OAK n' IVY                   
MEDICATED ANTI-ITCH  
CLEAR GEL 6OZ BOTTLE 

TBD 12/CASE           NO AWARD 

67 PUMPS, 1 OZ FOR 1 GAL OR  
5 GAL CONTAINERS 20 EACH EACH TOLCO 160108 $17.90  10/CASE $1.79  PYRAMID 



s/memos/JanitorialsuppliesALLDEPTS 

68 
EUREKA KOBLENZ VACUUM 
CLEANER BAGS 3/PK 
PT#018-4503157 

5 PACKS 3/PACK           NO AWARD 

69 SPRAY BOTTLE, 16 OZ 
PLASTIC W/TRIGGER 

100 
EACH 50/CASE IMPACT 5016WG + 480Z $38.00  50/CASE 0.76 PYRAMID 

70 SPRAY BOTTLE, 22 OZ 
PLASTIC W/TRIGGER 

150 
EACH 12/CASE IMPACT 5022WG + 480Z $38.50  50/CASE 0.77 PYRAMID 

71 SQUEEGIE, 12" WINDOW 5 EACH 6/CASE ABCO BH15006 $14.94  6/CASE $2.49  PYRAMID 
72 SQUEEGIE, 20-24" FLOOR 5 EACH 6/CASE ABCO BH14002 $38.22  6/CASE $6.37  PYRAMID 

73 TELESCOPING HANDLE FOR 
SQUEEGIE 5 EACH EACH BROARDWALK BWK125 $2.79  EACH $2.79  WB MASON 

74 LATEX POWDER FREE 
GLOVES, 5MIL SM-XL 

300 
CASES CASE CRYSTALWARE CSWLGPPFG $25.30  1000/CASE $2.53  WB MASON 

75 NITRILE POWDER FREE 
GOLVES, 5MIL SM-XL 

300 
CASES 10/CASE CRYSTALWARE CSWNGPPGG $28.60  10/CASE $2.86  WB MASON 

 

  DESCRIPTION BRAND VENDOR 
 STOCK # 

CASE 
 PRICE 

VENDOR UNIT 
 PACK 

PRICE PER 
 UNIT VENDOR 

1 LIQUID BLEACH PURE BRIGHT KIK11008635042 $13.65  6 GAL/CASE $2.275  WB Mason 

2 TOILET SWABS IMPACT IMP204 $0.59  EACH $0.59  WB Mason 

3 THE WAVE URINAL 
 DEODORIZER FRESH "THE WAVE" FRS3WDS60CME $15.95  10/CASE (6 

CS/MASTER) $1.595  WB Mason 

4 
LOBBY DUST BROOM 
 8" SWEEPING 
(PLUS DUST PAN) 

ABCO BR-1021MC + DP-
00204EH $10.68  EACH $10.68  EA Morse 

5 WAREHOUSE CORN BROOM RUBBERMAID FG637300BRN $4.15  EACH $4.15  Cooper 
Friedman 

6 DUST PAN, METAL JANITOR 
-HAND HELD, 10"-12" IMPACT IMP4212 $3.85  EACH $3.85  WB Mason 

7 DUST PAN, PLASTIC JANITOR-HAND 
HELD RUBBERMAID RUB2005 $1.52  EACH $1.52  Hill & Markes 



s/memos/JanitorialsuppliesALLDEPTS 

8 CARPET DEFOAMER SIMONIZ 26501751 $23.36  4 gal/case $5.84  EA Morse 

  DESCRIPTION BRAND VENDOR STOCK # CASE PRICE VENDOR UNIT 
PACK 

PRICE PER 
UNIT VENDOR  

9 CARPET EXTRACTOR 
SOLUTION CLEANER NCL NCL66029 $24.55  4 gal/case $6.138  WB Mason 

10 
CARPET SHAMPOO 
 FOR USE ON ALL TYPES 
 OF CARPET LIQUID 

NCL NCL66029 $6.14  EACH $6.14  WB Mason 

11 
CARPET SPOT REMOVER 
 FOR ALL TYPES OF CARPET 
-LIQUID 

SPARTAN 26371462 $25.48  GAL $6.37  EA Morse 

12 CLEANER, GLASS-GALLON NCL NCL131529 $14.05  4 gal/case $3.513  WB Mason 

13 
CLEANER, NEUTRA-QUAT 64 
 OR EQUAL ALL PURPOSE 
GERMICIDAL 

NCL NCL24929 $19.10  4 gal/case $4.775  WB Mason 

14 CLEANER, SCOURING POWDER, NO 
METAL OR REMOVABLE PARTS AJAX CPC14278EA $0.96  EACH $0.96  WB Mason 

15 
DETERGENT, LAUNDRY 
POWDER,UNSCENTED, 
PHOSPHATE-FREE, BIODEGRADABLE 

SIMONIZ SMZC0597050 $23.27  50 LB PAIL $23.27 Hill & Markes 

16 GREEN EXCEL DISHWASHING 
DETERGENT NCL NCL110529 $19.30  4 gal/case $4.825  WB Mason 

17 DEGREASER, STARCO BIG D NCL NCL101629 $16.99  4 gal/case $4.24  WB Mason 

18 DEGREASER, ECLIPSE HEAVY DUTY 
SPARTAN 

CHLORINATED 
DEGREASER 

16048555 $37.44 4/2L/CS $9.36 EA Morse 



s/memos/JanitorialsuppliesALLDEPTS 

19 FLOOR STRIPPER NCL NCL105020 $22.43  5 GALLONS $22.43  WB Mason 

  DESCRIPTION BRAND VENDOR 
 STOCK # 

CASE 
 PRICE 

VENDOR UNIT 
 PACK 

PRICE PER 
 UNIT VENDOR 

20 SWIFFER SWEEPER WET MOP 
REFILL CLOTHS SWIFFER 16906202 $4.83  12/PK $0.4025  EA Morse 

21 

WET MOP HEADS, 5" BAND, LARGE 
WHITE COTTON WITH WASHABLE 
WEB (LOOPED END) STITCHING 
24OZ 

PUR-VALUE PRVV04472 $15.98  6/CASE $2.66  WB Mason 

22 

WET MOP HEADS, 5"BAND 
MEDIUM WHITE COTTON WITH 
WASHABLE WEB (LOOPED END) 
STITCHING 20 OZ 

PUR-VALUE PRVV04461 $13.49  6/CASE $2.25  WB Mason 

23 

WET MOP HEADS, 5" BAND  
SMALL WHITE COTTON WITH 
WASHABLE WEB (LOOPED  
END) STITCHING 16 OZ 

PUR-VALUE PRVV04452 $11.28  6/CASE $1.880  WB Mason 

24 MOP HANDLE, FIBERGLASS 
WITH SCREW BOARDWALK BWK620 $6.01  EACH $6.01  WB Mason 

25 MOP HANDLE, WOOD O’CEDAR OCD97060 $3.73  EACH $3.73  Hill & Markes 

26 SWIFFER 360 DUSTER REFILLS SWIFFER PGC21459BX $33.16  10/bx, 4 bx/cs $0.829  Pyramid 

27 
MICROFIBER CLEANING  
CLOTHS, 16X16, TOUGH GUY, 
WYPALL OR EQUAL 

MONARCH M915107 $4.80  12/PK $0.40  Pyramid 

28 
MICROFIBER CLEANING  
CLOTHS, 12X12, TOUGH GUY, 
WYPALL OR EQUAL 

RUBBERMAID RCP1820579 $8.50  24/PK $0.35  WB MASON 

29 TUWMFB74R 16X16 BLUE 
MICROFIBER GP, CLOTH BRIGHTLINE 26602730 $13.50 24/PK $0.5625 EA Morse 

30 PREMIUM MICROFIBER TERRY 
CLOTH 16X16, PINK BRIGHTLINE 26361776 $13.50 24/PK $0.5625 EA Morse 



s/memos/JanitorialsuppliesALLDEPTS 

  DESCRIPTION BRAND VENDOR 
 STOCK # 

CASE 
 PRICE 

VENDOR UNIT 
 PACK 

PRICE PER 
 UNIT VENDOR  

31 16X16 GREEN MICROFIBER GP 
CLOTH BRIGHTLINE 26570438 $13.50 24/PK $0.5625 EA Morse 

32 PREMIUM MICROFIBER TERRY 
CLOTH 16X16, YELLOW BRIGHTLINE 26810150 $13.50 24/PK $0.5625 EA Morse 

33 ALL PURPOSE TERRY CLOTH 16X16, 
MICROFIBER, YELLOW MONARCH M9151074 $9.60 24/PK $0.40 Pyramid 

34 GENERAL PURPOSE TERRY CLOTH, 
16X16, MICROFIBER, BLUE MONARCH M915107B $9.60 24/PK $0.40 Pyramid 

35 PRODUSTER SLEEVES PROTEAM PRO101533 $245.40 50/PACK, 10 
PACK/CASE $0.4908 Hill & Markes 

36 
MICROFIBER TUBE MOP, 
MEDIUM,5" HEADBAND 
RUBBERMAID FTG85206GR00 

RUBBERMAID RCPT85206GRE $37.00  6/CT $6.16  WB Mason 

37 
MICROFIBER TUBE MOP,LARGE, 5" 
HEADBAND RUBBERMAID 
FTG85306GR00 

PROLINK 26491151 $8.33 EACH $8.33  EA Morse 

38 
MICROFIBER TUBE MOP, 
MEDIUM, 1" HEADBAND 
RUBBERMAID FTG81206GR00 

PROLINK W31MDG $6.36 EACH $6.36  EA Morse 

39 WRINGER, 26 QT. PLUS  
BUCKET (METAL) RUBBERMAID   FTG81206GR00 $60.00  EACH $60.00  Cooper 

Friedman 

40 WRINGER, 26 QT. PLUS  
BUCKET (POLY) OR EQUAL CONTINENTAL COCP226312YW $34.00  EACH $34.00  WB Mason 



s/memos/JanitorialsuppliesALLDEPTS 

  DESCRIPTION BRAND VENDOR 
 STOCK # 

CASE 
 PRICE 

VENDOR UNIT 
 PACK 

PRICE PER 
 UNIT VENDOR   

41 INSTITUTIONAL WRINGER PLUS 
BUCKET CONTINENTAL CONTINENTAL 

33539YW $39.90  EACH $39.90  WB Mason 

42 RED BUFFING PAD 18" ACS 51-18 $8.75  5/CTN $1.75  WB Mason 

43 BLACK STRIPPING PADS 18" ACS 72-18 $8.75  5/CTN $1.75  WB Mason 

44 WHITE POLISHING PADS 18" ACS 41-18 $8.75  5/CTN $1.75  WB Mason 

45 RED BUFFING PAD 20" ACS ACS5120 $10.15  5/CTN $2.03  WB Mason 

46 BLACK STRIPPING PADS 20" ACS ACS7220 $10.15  5/CTN $2.03  WB Mason 

47 WHITE POLISHING PADS 20" ACS ACS4120 $10.15  5/CTN $2.03  WB Mason 

48 
INSTANT HAND SANITIZER 
8OZ. PUMP BOTTLE- DIAL OR 
PURELL 

DERMAGEL 502544003 $29.64  12/8OZ/CASE $2.47  Pyramid 
School 

49 INSTANT HAND SANITIZER 
4OZ. DIAL OR PURELL BAY 03821 $28.56  24/CASE $1.19  Pyramid 

School 

50 INSTANT HAND SANITIZER 
REFILL KUTOL KUT5666 $52.04  12/CASE $4.34  Hill & Markes 



s/memos/JanitorialsuppliesALLDEPTS 

  DESCRIPTION BRAND VENDOR 
 STOCK # 

CASE 
 PRICE 

VENDOR UNIT 
 PACK 

PRICE PER 
 UNIT VENDOR 

51 DISPENSER, BLACK EZ, HAND 
HYGIENE KUTOL KUTSS001BK3HIL 

Free w/ 
purchase of 

above 
 

Free w/ 
purchase 
of above 

Hill & Markes 

52 FOAMING ALCOHOL HAND 
SANITIZER NCL NCL044557 $33.99 6/1000 mL/CASE $5.665 WB Mason 

53 LUXURY FOAMING HAND SOAP NCL NCL043157 $27.99 6/1000 mL/CASE $4.665 WB Mason 

54 LISA MILLER HARD MILLED  
SOAP UNWRAPPED BOARDWALK BWKN03-

UNWRAPA $31.09 3 OZ 144/CASE $0.216  WB Mason 

55 SOAP, LIQUID HAND SOAP 
PINK LIQUID GOJO GOJ184704 $19.62  4 gal/case $4.905  

Free w/ 
purchase of 

above 

56 GARBAGE CAN W/ COVER 20 
GAL. CONTINENTAL OR EQUAL CONTINENTAL 2000GY + 2001GY $17.04  EACH $17.04  WB Mason 

57 WASTE RECEPTACLE 55 GAL. RUBBERMAID FG2655 $30.25  EACH $30.25  Friedman 

58 5 WHEEL DOLLY FITS 22-55 
GAL. CAN CONTINENTAL COCP3255BK $16.50  EACH $16.50  WB Mason 

59 DUSTER, LAMBSWOOL LONG 
HANDLE, BIG PRO OR EQUAL BOARDWALK BWLK26 $3.70  EACH $3.70  WB Mason 

60 SPONGE, LARGE 6"X3 1/2"X1" HYDRA W2PKC $4.26  6/PACK $0.71  Pyramid 
School 

61 
INSECT REPELLENT-NON- 
AEROSOL W/DEET 2OZ 
BUG-X OR EQUAL 

      NO BID 

62 
INSECT REPELLENT DEEP  
WOODS OFF NON-AEROSOL 
6OZ 

DIVERSEY DVOCB-941013 $4.67  EACH $4.67  WB Mason 

63 
SUNSCREEN BROAD 
SPECTRUM SPF30 4OZ 
SUN-X OR EQUAL 

        NO BID 



s/memos/JanitorialsuppliesALLDEPTS 

  DESCRIPTION BRAND VENDOR 
 STOCK # 

CASE 
 PRICE 

VENDOR UNIT 
 PACK 

PRICE PER 
 UNIT VENDOR 

64 
TECHNU OAK n' IVY                   
MEDICATED ANTI-ITCH  
CLEAR GEL 6OZ BOTTLE 

      NO BID 

65 PUMPS, 1 OZ FOR 1 GAL OR  
5 GAL CONTAINERS TOLCO 160108 $24.72 12/CASE $2.06  Pyramid 

School 

66 RETAIL TRIGGER SPRAYER, F/32 OZ 
BOTTLE, WHITE TOLCO 16898239     $122.00 200/CASE $0.61 EA Morse 

67 
PROFESSIONAL SPRAY BOTTLE W/ 
TRIGGER SPRAYER, 32 OZ, CLEAR 
PLASTIC 

IMPACT 5032WG + 4902 $30.96 24/CASE $1.29 Pyramid 
School 

68 PRO103483 VACUUM BAG FOR 
PROFORCE (NO SUBSTITUTION) PROTEAM PRO103483 $8.71 10/PK $0.871 Hill & Markes 

69 SPRAY BOTTLE, 22 OZ 
PLASTIC W/TRIGGER TOLCO 16717605 $0.54  EACH $0.54  EA Morse 

70 SQUEEGIE, 12" WINDOW ABCO BH15006 $17.88  6/CASE $2.98 Pyramid 
School 

71 SQUEEGIE, 20-24" FLOOR ABCO BH14002 $39.24  6/CASE $6.54  Pyramid 
School 

72 TELESCOPING HANDLE FOR 
SQUEEGIE BETTER BRUSH 330259 $17.94  6/CASE $2.99  Pyramid 

School 

73 NITRILE POWDER FREE GOLVES, 
5MIL SM-XL SAFETY ZONE SZNPFBNMSB, 

SZNPFBNMXLB $12.01  100/BX $12.01  Sterling 
Sanitary 

74 NITRILE POWDER FREE GLOVES, 
BLACK COLOR ONLY, 5MIL SM-XL SAFETY ZONE SZNPFNMSB, 

SZNPFNMXLB $12.48 100/BX $12.48 Sterling 
Sanitary 



s/memos/JanitorialsuppliesALLDEPTS 

  DESCRIPTION BRAND VENDOR 
 STOCK # 

CASE 
 PRICE 

VENDOR UNIT 
 PACK 

PRICE PER 
 UNIT VENDOR 

75 WHITE VINEGAR, GALLON HEINZ HEI07549 $14.50  6-1 GAL $2.416  WB Mason 

76 PEROXIDE, QUART CLOROX  CLX30828 $55.17 9/CASE $6.13 Hill & Markes 

77 BAKING SODA, 16 OZ ARM & HAMMER CDC3320084011 $9.00  12/CASE $0.75  WB Mason 

78 STAINLESS STEEL CLEANER 22OZ 
SPRAY BOTTLE (GREEN PRODUCT) SPARTAN 26640805 $30.00  12/32 OZ/CS $2.50  EA Morse 

79 LYSOL DISINFECTANT SPRAY 
(AEROSOL) 20 FL. OZ. CHASE 433-4104 $31.92  12/CT $2.66  Pyramid 

School 

80 CLOROX DISINFECTING WIPES Clorox CLO15949 $25.50  6/CT $4.25  WB Mason 

81 CLOROX DISINFECTING WIPES W/ 
HYDROGEN Clorox CL30825 $48.00  6/CT $8.00  Sterling 

Sanitary 

82 
CLEANSOURCE ABAQ-6 A-BEN-A-
QUI GRAFFITI ALL PURPOSE 
CLEANER 

A-BEN-A-QUI 26331431 $42.18 6/20 OZ/CASE $7.03 EA Morse 

83 PINESOL LEMON FRESH AP 
CLEANER PINESOL CLX35419 $29.41 3/144 OZ/CASE $9.803 Hill & Markes 

84 
DIVERSEY 04560 CREW HEAVY 
DUTY TOILET BOWL CLEANER, 32 
OZ BOTTLE, MINT, BLUE 

ENIRO-BRANDS ECNADCC12Q $23.40 12/CASE $1.95 Sterling 
Sanitary 

85 
DIVERYSEY 94476081 CREW SUPER 
ACID TOILET BOWL CLEANER, 32 OZ 
BOTTLE, FLORAL, GREEN 

SPARTAN 
CHEMICAL SPMLDBO12Q $31.80 12/CASE $2.65 Sterling 

Sanitary 

86 DIV94995295 CREW EMEREL 
LIQUID, CREAM CLEANSER 

SPARTAN 
CHEMICAL SPSPCRE12Q $34.44 12/32 OZ/CASE $2.87 Sterling 

Sanitary 

87 NILIUM ODOR COUNTERACT, 
TANGO MANGO ENVIRO-BRANDS EBCHEREZ12QT $47.52 6/32 OZ/CASE $3.96 Sterling 

Sanitary 



s/memos/JanitorialsuppliesALLDEPTS 

  DESCRIPTION BRAND VENDOR 
 STOCK # 

CASE 
 PRICE 

VENDOR UNIT 
 PACK 

PRICE PER 
 UNIT VENDOR 

88 URINE DIGESTER RED, CLOVER TEA NILODOR NIL32WSTM $50.08 12/32 OZ/CASE $4.173 Hill & Markes 

89 ECLIPSE AURORA HB DISINFECTANT PIONEER ECLIPSE PIO605DTC $47.41 4/2 L/CASE $11.8525 Hill & Markes 

90 MR CLEAN MAGIC ERASER MR. CLEAN PGC79009 $33.84 6/6/CASE $0.94 Pyramid 
School 

91 PUMI 12 SCOURING STICK, GRAY 
PUMICE, 5 ¾ X ¾ X 11/4 U.S. PUMICE UPMIZ $51.98 24/CASE $2.17 Pyramid 

School 

92 24X33 10 MIC CLEAR HIGH-DENSITY 
LINER  

ALUF PLASTIC 8 
MICRON HC243308CR $38.90 1000/CASE $0.0389 Sterling 

Sanitary 

93 33X40 11 MIC CLEAR HIGH-DENSITY 
LINER ALUF PLASTICS EL334012CR $25.50 500/CASE $0.051 Sterling 

Sanitary 

94 43X48 22 MIC CLEAR HIGH-DENSITY 
LINER ALUF PLASTICS HCR434822CR $39.00 150/CASE $0.26 Sterling 

Sanitary 

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        



s/memos/JanitorialsuppliesALLDEPTS 

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

 
 
 
 
 
 

 


